
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

8 

Attendance of Hospital staff (November 2025) 

 
SLNO 

Designation  NCISM  
Visitation 

 
Name 

No of days 
present in 

Month  

ABSENT 
PRESENT 

DAYS 

 
% 

 
Remarks 

 
LEAVE OFF 

1 
HOSPITAL 
SUPERINTENDENT 

Dr. Abdul  Ravoof. P. K 
 

30 
 

0 
 

3 
 

5 
 

22 
 

74.19354 
 

2 
Deputy Medical 
Superintendent 

Dr. Meenu . M 
 

30 
 

0 
 

1 
 

4 
 

25 
 

80.64516 
 

3 
Emergency Medical 
Officer 

Dr. Neeraj S Nair 30 0 2 4 25 80.64516  

Dr. Vasuda V.V 30 0 2 4 24 80.64516  

 
 
 
 

 
4 

 
 
 
 

 
Resident Medical Officer 

Dr. Asha Sunny  
30 

 
0 

1  
4 

 
25 

 
83.87096 

 

Dr. Vandana  Venugopal 
 

30 
 

0 
 
2 

 
4 

 
24 

 
80.64516 

 

Dr. TELBY 30 0 1 4 25 83.87096  

Dr. Naveen. K.P 30 0 2 4 24  
80.64516 

 

Dr. ASWATHY 
CHANDRAN 

30 0 2 4 24 80.64516  

Dr. Veena. V. S 30 0 1 4 25 80.64516  

Dr. Devika Narayan 30 0 3 4 23 77.41935  

Dr.Nigitha Premraj 30 0 1 4 25 83.87096  

Dr. Divya.S .Raja 30 0 2 4 25 80.64516  

 
5 

Clinical 
registrar 

Dr. Lakshmi Priya 
 

30 
 

0 
 

3 
 

4 
 

23 
 

77.41935 

 

Dr. ASISH.P. S 30 0 2 4 24 80.64516  

6 Nursing Superintendent Mrs. P.R. Minimol 30 0 3 4 23 77.41935  

7 
Assistant 
Matron 

Mrs. Sunitha. K.P 30 0 2 4 24 80.64516  

Mrs. Latha. P.N 30 0 3 4 23 77.41935  

  
 
 
 

 
Staff Nurse for 

Smt. Vineetha. K.U 30 0 2 3 25 83.87096  

Smt. Pushpam Johnson 30 0 3 3 24 80.64516  

Smt. Libiya Velayudhan 30 0 2 4 24      80.64516  

Smt. Princy. C. O 30 0 2 3 25 83.87096  

Smt. Beena.T. P 30 0 1 4 25 83.33333333  

Smt. Shijy Varghese 31 0 3 4 25 86.66666667  

 



 

8 
In patient Department Smt. Sreedevi .V. C 30 0 2 4 24      80.64516  

Smt. Adithya  v. u 30 0 3 4 23 77.41935  

Smt. Soumya R Krishnan 30 0 2 4 24 80.64516  

Smt. Thressia.T. P 30 0 1 4 25 83.87096  

Smt. Momisha P.M 30 0 1 4 25 80.64516  

Smt. Denshy Thomas 30 0 3 4 23 77.41935  

 

 
9 

 

 
Ward Boy Ayah 

Pravya.  K. P 30 0 3 4 23 77.41935  

Jency. P.J 30 0 1 4 25 80.64516  

Seshadri. T.N 30 0 2 4 24 80.64516  

VishnuNarayanan. M .S 30 0 3 4 23 77.41935  

Anand. P.N 30 0 2 4 24 77.41935  

Rajeesh.  K 30 0 1 4 25 80.64516  

 
10 

 
Pharmacist 

Bindu. K.K  
30 

 
0 

 
2 

 
4 

 
24 

80.64516  

Nayana. K 30 0 3 4 23 77.41935  

 
11 

 
Dresser 

Soumya. M.S  
30 

 
0 

 
3 

 
5 

 
22 

 
74.19354 

 

Rithesh.P 30 0 2 4 24 80.64516  

12 
Store Keeper 

Nikhil Chandran 
30 0 3 4 23 77.41935 

 

 

 
13 

 

 
Office Staff 

 
      

 

Vinil  viswanathan  
30 

 
0 

 
2 

 
4 

 
24 

 
77.41935 

 

Ranjith. M.R 30 0 3 5 22 74.19354  

Liju N sharma 30 0 2 4 24 80.64516  

14 
Dark Room 
Attender 

Rajan. K 
 

30 
 

0 
 

3 
 

4 
 

23 
 

77.41935 

 

 
15 

Operation 
Theatre Attendent 

Arjun. P  
30 

 
0 

 
4 

 
4 

 
22 

 
74.19354 

 

Renjini. M.K 30 0 1 5 24 80.64516  

16 X-RAY TECHNICIAN Sarika. P.S 30 0 2 4 24 80.64516  

17 Physiotherepist Meekhal C Monsy 30 0 4 4 22 74.19354 
 

18 Yoga teacher Deepthi  C 30 0 3 4 23 77.41935 
 

19 Panchakarma Nurse Akhil. P 30 0 4 4 22 74.19354 
 

  K.K. Udayan 30 0 3 4 23 77.41935  



 
 

 
20 

 

 
Panchakar
ma   
Assistant 

Radhakrishnan. K 30 0 4 4 22 74.19354  

jalaja 30 0 2 4 24 80.64516  

K. Soubhagyam 30 0 3 4 23 77.41935  

Hima. C.R 30 0 4 4 22 74.19354  

Santhosh. K.N 30 0 1 4 25 74.19354  

Nidhin. C.Girish 30 0 3 3 24 80.64516  

Vidu. M.I 30 0 2 3 25 83.87096  

Sreedevi 30 0 3 4 23 77.41935  

21 Operation theater 
nurse 

Lissy Shaji 30 0 4 4 22 74.19354  

22 Midwife Sheela. T.N 30 0 3 4 23 77.41935 
 

 
23 

 
Lab Technician 

Rekha. K.T  
30 

 
0 

 
4 

 
4 

 
22 

 
74.19354 

 

Sarath namboodhiri  
30 

 
0 

 
3 

 
4 

 
23 

 
77.41935 

 

24 Lab Attendent Aswathy. M 30 0 3 4 23 74.19354  

25 Pharmacologist Savithamol. C.S 30 0 3 4 23 80.64516  

26 Biochemist Varsha  Wilson 30 0 2 4 24 80.64516  

27 Micro Biologist Neena. C. Mohan 30 0 3 4 23 77.41935  

 
28 

 
Pharmacy  Attendent 

 
Lissa. K.O 

 
30 

 
0 

 
3 

 
4 

 
23 

 
77.41935 

 

 
Ragi. P.V 

 
30 

 
0 

 
2 

 
4 

 
24 

 
80.64516 

 



 

 
29 

 
Pharmacy Worker 

Sanosh. P.P  
30 

 
0 

 
3 

 
4 

 
23 

 
77.4193548 

 

 
Sreejith. K.P 

 
30 

 
0 

 
2 

 
4 

 
24 

 
80.645161 

 

30 
Analytical chemist(part 
time) 

Mrs. SUJITHRA  
30 

 
0 

 
2 

 
3 

 
25 

 
83.8709677 

 

31 
Pharmacognosist (part 
time) 

Mrs.Deepthy. Mohan  
30 

 
0 

 
3 

 
4 

 
23 

 
77.4193548 

 

32 
 
Bone Setter 

Niranjan  Neelakandan 
 

30 
 

0 
 

3 
 

4 
 

23 
 

74.1935483 

 

 
33 

 
cook 

Smrithy 
30 0 2 4 24 80.645161 

 

Sumi 30 0 3 4 23 77.4193548  

Indira 30 0 2 4 24 80.645161 
 

34 Washer Man Sreechithira 30 0 3 4 24  

77.4193548 

 

35 
 

 

 
Driver 

 
Mr. Rahul. k 

 

 
30 

 

 
0 

 

 
2 

 

 
4 

 

 
24 

 

 
83.8709677 

 

 
36 

 
 
Electrician 

 
Jijo. P.J 

 
 

30 

 
 

0 

 
 

3 

 
 

4 

 
 

23 

 
 

77.4193548 

 

 
37 

 
Security Guard 

DevaNarayanan. M.S 
30 0 2 4 24 80.645161 

 

Amal  Daison 30 0 3 4 23 80.645161 
 

Vibin .v 30 0 3 4 23 77.4193548  

 
38 

 
Masseur 

Sijo Jose 30 0 3 4 23 77.4193548  

Bhavin T.B 30 
 

0 1 4 25 80.645161  

Remya. E 30 0 2 4 24 80.645161  

Anagha. P  30 0 2 4 24 77.4193548  

 


