

Attendance of Hospital staff (November 2025)

SLNO	Designation NCISM Visitation	Name	No of days present in Month	ABSENT			PRESENT DAYS	%	Remarks
					LEAVE	OFF			
1	HOSPITAL SUPERINTENDENT	Dr. Abdul Ravoof. P. K	30	0	3	5	22	74.19354	
2	Deputy Medical Superintendent	Dr. Meenu . M	30	0	1	4	25	80.64516	
3	Emergency Medical Officer	Dr. Neeraj S Nair	30	0	2	4	25	80.64516	
		Dr. Vasuda V.V	30	0	2	4	24	80.64516	
4	Resident Medical Officer	Dr. Asha Sunny	30	0	1	4	25	83.87096	
		Dr. Vandana Venugopal	30	0	2	4	24	80.64516	
		Dr. TELBY	30	0	1	4	25	83.87096	
		Dr. Naveen. K.P	30	0	2	4	24	80.64516	
		Dr. ASWATHY CHANDRAN	30	0	2	4	24	80.64516	
		Dr. Veena. V. S	30	0	1	4	25	80.64516	
		Dr. Devika Narayan	30	0	3	4	23	77.41935	
		Dr.Nigitha Premraj	30	0	1	4	25	83.87096	
5	Clinical registrar	Dr. Lakshmi Priya	30	0	3	4	23	77.41935	
		Dr. ASISH.P. S	30	0	2	4	24	80.64516	
6	Nursing Superintendent	Mrs. P.R. Minimol	30	0	3	4	23	77.41935	
7	Assistant Matron	Mrs. Sunitha. K.P	30	0	2	4	24	80.64516	
		Mrs. Latha. P.N	30	0	3	4	23	77.41935	
8		Smt. Vineetha. K.U	30	0	2	3	25	83.87096	
		Smt. Pushpam Johnson	30	0	3	3	24	80.64516	
		Smt. Libiya Velayudhan	30	0	2	4	24	80.64516	
		Smt. Princy. C. O	30	0	2	3	25	83.87096	

8	In patient Department	Smt. Sreedevi .V. C	30	0	2	4	24	80.64516	
		Smt. Adithya v. u	30	0	3	4	23	77.41935	
		Smt. Soumya R Krishnan	30	0	2	4	24	80.64516	
		Smt. Thressia.T. P	30	0	1	4	25	83.87096	
		Smt. Momisha P.M	30	0	1	4	25	80.64516	
		Smt. Denshy Thomas	30	0	3	4	23	77.41935	
9	Ward Boy Ayah	Pravya. K. P	30	0	3	4	23	77.41935	
		Jency. P.J	30	0	1	4	25	80.64516	
		Seshadri. T.N	30	0	2	4	24	80.64516	
		VishnuNarayanan. M .S	30	0	3	4	23	77.41935	
		Anand. P.N	30	0	2	4	24	77.41935	
		Rajeesh. K	30	0	1	4	25	80.64516	
10	Pharmacist	Bindu. K.K	30	0	2	4	24	80.64516	
		Nayana. K	30	0	3	4	23	77.41935	
11	Dresser	Soumya. M.S	30	0	3	5	22	74.19354	
		Rithesh.P	30	0	2	4	24	80.64516	
12	Store Keeper	Nikhil Chandran	30	0	3	4	23	77.41935	
13	Office Staff	Vinil viswanathan	30	0	2	4	24	77.41935	
		Ranjith. M.R	30	0	3	5	22	74.19354	
		Liju N sharma	30	0	2	4	24	80.64516	
14	Dark Room Attender	Rajan. K	30	0	3	4	23	77.41935	
15	Operation Theatre Attendent	Arjun. P	30	0	4	4	22	74.19354	
		Renjini. M.K	30	0	1	5	24	80.64516	
16	X-RAY TECHNICIAN	Sarika. P.S	30	0	2	4	24	80.64516	
17	Physiotherapist	Meekhal C Monsy	30	0	4	4	22	74.19354	
18	Yoga teacher	Deepthi C	30	0	3	4	23	77.41935	
19	Panchakarma Nurse	Akhil. P	30	0	4	4	22	74.19354	
		K.K. Udayan	30	0	3	4	23	77.41935	

20	Panchakar ma Assistant	Radhakrishnan. K	30	0	4	4	22	74.19354	
		jalaja	30	0	2	4	24	80.64516	
		K. Soubhagyam	30	0	3	4	23	77.41935	
		Hima. C.R	30	0	4	4	22	74.19354	
		Santhosh. K.N	30	0	1	4	25	74.19354	
		Nidhin. C.Girish	30	0	3	3	24	80.64516	
		Vidu. M.I	30	0	2	3	25	83.87096	
		Sreedevi	30	0	3	4	23	77.41935	
21	Operation theater nurse	Lissy Shaji	30	0	4	4	22	74.19354	
22	Midwife	Sheela. T.N	30	0	3	4	23	77.41935	
23	Lab Technician	Rekha. K.T	30	0	4	4	22	74.19354	
		Sarath namboodhiri	30	0	3	4	23	77.41935	
24	Lab Attendent	Aswathy. M	30	0	3	4	23	74.19354	
25	Pharmacologist	Savithamol. C.S	30	0	3	4	23	80.64516	
26	Biochemist	Varsha Wilson	30	0	2	4	24	80.64516	
27	Micro Biologist	Neena. C. Mohan	30	0	3	4	23	77.41935	
28	Pharmacy Attendent	Lissa. K.O	30	0	3	4	23	77.41935	
		Ragi. P.V	30	0	2	4	24	80.64516	

29	Pharmacy Worker	Sanosh. P.P	30	0	3	4	23	77.4193548	
		Sreejith. K.P	30	0	2	4	24	80.645161	
30	Analytical chemist(part time)	Mrs. SUJITHRA	30	0	2	3	25	83.8709677	
31	Pharmacognosist (part time)	Mrs.Deepthy. Mohan	30	0	3	4	23	77.4193548	
32	Bone Setter	Niranjan Neelakandan	30	0	3	4	23	74.1935483	
33	cook	Smrithy	30	0	2	4	24	80.645161	
		Sumi	30	0	3	4	23	77.4193548	
		Indira	30	0	2	4	24	80.645161	
34	Washer Man	Sreechithira	30	0	3	4	24	77.4193548	
35	Driver	Mr. Rahul. k	30	0	2	4	24	83.8709677	
36	Electrician	Jijo. P.J	30	0	3	4	23	77.4193548	
37	Security Guard	DevaNarayanan. M.S	30	0	2	4	24	80.645161	
		Amal Daison	30	0	3	4	23	80.645161	
		Vibin .v	30	0	3	4	23	77.4193548	
38	Masseur	Sijo Jose	30	0	3	4	23	77.4193548	
		Bhavin T.B	30	0	1	4	25	80.645161	
		Remya. E	30	0	2	4	24	80.645161	
		Anagha. P	30	0	2	4	24	77.4193548	